© 00 ~No ok~ w DN e

[EY
o

e
[NCQ N

[EY
w

14

15

16

17
18

19

20

Kelab Sukan Pulau Pinang

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE PSC BADMINTON SECTION
HELD ON SATURDAY, 30" MARCH 2024 AT 6.30 P.M. AT THE TENNIS NEW WING,

PENANG SPORTS CLUB,

Present: M.

Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms. Alie

Mr. Andrew Tijo

Mr. Benny Soo Ben Sheng
Mr. Chan Chee Kong

Mr. Chang Chuen Bin

Mr. Cheah Chin Teong

Mr. Chew Swee Han
Puan Sri Datin Chin Gaik
Lean

Mr. Chin Kong Hoe

Mr. Chong Kok Yeng

Mdm. Chong Seok Kian

Mr. Choy Kuan Seng
Mdm. Danaletchumy A/P
M. Ramadass

Mr. Finn Koay Hean
Chuan

Mr. Foo Toon Chai

Mr. Goh Huck Sun

Mr. Goh Seak Beng
Mr. Gooi Boon Siah

Mr. Gooi Ui Hock

Mdm. Grace Sng Ju Phin

PENANG.

Lee Thai Kir (L00550)
Chan Kien Choon (C00293)

Lester Loh Hong Leong (L00525) -

Low Auck Seng (L00618)
Yeoh Ee Tit (TM0861)

Ho Khim Soon (TM0827)
Loh Bok Sheang (TM0930)
Kah Kok Cheong (K00335)
Neoh Din Kiat (TM0682)

Balbir Singh A/L Indar Singh (B00114)

TMO0382 64
T00379 65
S00317 66
TM1095 67
TM0928 68
C00275 69
C00207 70
TM1040 71
TMO0180-P 72
TMO0205 73
TMO0819-P 74
TM0492 75
TMO0892 76
K00237 77
TM1100 78
TMO0325 79
TM1004 80
G00101 81
G00066 82
TM1175-P 83

- Captain

- Vice-Captain
Convenor
- Treasurer

- Committee Member
- Committee Member
- Committee Member
- Committee Member
- Committee Member

Mdm. Mary Tan Lay Bee
Mr. Matthew Mcgrory
Mr. Mok Kar Hoong

Mr. Ng Choon Heng
Datin Ng Soke Moay
Mdm. Oh Guay Sim
Mdm. Ong Bee Lean

Mr. Ong Chin Huat

Mr. Ong Eng Hoe
Tan Sri Dato' Ong Gim Huat
PSM DSPN PJK

Mdm. Ong Lian Kin
Mdm. Ong Suan Hong

Mdm. Ooi Gaik Imm

Mdm. Ooi See Tee

Mr. Premchand A/L K Surya
Narayanan

Mr. Punethan A/L
Ramakrishnan

Mdm. Quah Gaik Suan

Mr. Rakesh Cyril

Mr. Rakhveer Singh A/L
Santokh Singh

Mr. Raymond Tan Boon
Kheng

Committee Member

L00254-P
TM1056
M00223
TM1333
TMO0057

L00525-P

M00223-P

000104
000189
000102

C00293-P
L00582-P

TMO0104

S00309-P

TMO0943-P

TM1248

TM1325
TM1155-P

TMO0893

TMO0018
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Mdm. Hemalatha A/P
Periasamy

Dato' Ho Kiong Chan
Mdm. Ho Ying May
Mdm. Hooi Khui Li

Mr. Hor Siew Weng

Mdm. Jacqueline Sommer
Scully

Mr. Jaya Chandran Menon
Mr. Jaya Raman Menon
A/L A.V. Ramachandran
Mdm. Jenny Teh Lay
Hoon

Mdm. Jessica Seng Siew
Ai

Mr. Joshua Chong Zhi Xin
Mr. Kalai Selvan
Subramaniam

Mdm. Khoo Yen Leng

Mdm. Koay Siew Huar
Mr. Kok Chin Feong

Mr. Kong Weng Yeong
Mr. Lam Hoy Weng
Mr. Lam Ping Khuan

Mr. Larry Koay Hean
Boon

Mr. Lau Eng Lee
Mr. Lau Hee Yeow
Mr. Lee Jean Hoe

Mr. Lee Poh Leng Alex
Mdm. Lee Sau Eng
Christine

Mr. Leonard Khoo Boo
Seng

Mdm. Leong Tock Juan

Mdm. Lim Chai Hong
Mr. Lim Chin Loon

Mr. Lim Ching Han
Mdm. Lim Geok Tin
Mdm. Lim Guat Choo

TM0943

H00105
TM1256-P
TM0292-P

TM1302

S00376
JO0085
JO0084-P

L00550-P

TMO0755
TMO0801

K00343

TM1025-P
TMO0193

TMO0567

TMO0381
L.00582
L00254

K00221

TM1041
00392
L00121

TMO0873

TM1088

TM1039

L00618-P
TMO0268

TM1135

TMO0668
L00559
G00066-P
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Mr. Roy Lee Chen Ping

Mr. Santokh Singh A/L
Surjan Singh
Mr. Saswen Premchand

Mr. Sea Sand @ Soo Pin
Suang

Mr. Shanmugasundram A/L
V. Ramasamy

Dato' Sim Ah Chye
Mr. Soo Boon Eng
Mdm. Soon Gaik Hoon

Mr. Steven Ooi Chooi Choon

Mr. Steven Tan Teik Hoe

Mdm. Susan Cheah Chin Kim

Mdm. Tan Bee Poey

Mr. Tan Cheik Eaik
Mr. Tan Gim Huat

Mr. Tan Guan Lai

Mr. Tan Lip Gay
Mr. Tan Sia Jim

Ms. Tan Siew Lan
Mdm. Tan Soo Ting

Mr. Tan Tee Wan
Mr. Tan Wei Khang
Mr. Tan Yew Teik
Mr. Tan Yu Sin

Mdm. Tassanee Sidhu

Mr. Tay Boon Leong

Mr. Tay Kean Aun

Mr. Teh Jin Kheng

Dr Thaanveer Singh A/L
Santokh Singh

Ms. Tye Gaik Hwa
Mr. Tye Weng Lok
Ms. Valerine Beh Jen Nin

TM1175

TMO0690
TM1239
TM1183

TMO0612

S00318
S00309
TM1041-P

000133

TMO0006
TMO0522

T00481-P

TMO0001
TMO0495

TM0292

TMO0831
T00481
TMO0487

TMO0861-P

T00489
T00407
TMO0319
TM1328

JO0001-P

TMO0746-P

T00313
TM1325-P

TM1202

TMO0886
TMO0003
TM1022
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Mr. Lim Hui Huat @ Lim

. TM1119 115  Mdm. Vijaletchimi A/P Somu  TM1260-P
Hooi Chang
Mr. Lim Kok Wah TMO0886-P 116  Mr. William Wong W00045
Mr. Lim Seang Joo TMO0819 117 Mr. Wong Eng Tean T™MO0717
Mdm. Lim Yee Fean TM1045-P 118  Mr. Wong Hean Tuck TMO0842
Mdm. Lin Ai Ling K00237-P 119  Mdm. Wong Lai Peng TMO0567-P
Mdm. Loh Bee Lin L00392-P 120 Mdm. Wong Sau Wai TM1206-P
Mr. Loh Pak Yen L00329 121 Mdm. Yeo Hui Khen Y00076-P
Mr. Loi Chee Keong TM1256 122 Mr. Yeoh Guan Siew Y00076
Mr. Low Chong Aun TMO0113 123 Mr. Yeoh Seng Khoon Y00145
Mr. Low Chong Hai TMO0298 124 Mr. Yeow Chong Teng Guan TMO0430
Mdm. Low Khar Leng TMO0430-P 125  Mdm. Yong Choy Khum C00275-P
Mr. Malvinderpal Singh
AJL Manjt Sin%h ’ TMO0698
In attendance: Ms. Nursyafigah -Club Manager
Ms. Janani Kumaravelu -Assistant Club Manager
Mr. Safwan -Sports Officer
WELCOME ADDRESS BY THE CAPTAIN
1.1 Chairman thanked the Section Members present for attending the Annual General

Meeting and he called the meeting to order at 6.40 pm as the last count attendance was

recorded at 62.

1.2 Convenor, Mr.

Lester Loh Hong Leong, also extended his thanks to the Section

Members, the General Committee, and the PSC office staff for their continuous support
throughout the year.

1.3 Convenor, Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong highlighted the following Badminton Section

events that took place during the term.

September 2023.

KBBB Tournament on 22" April 2023.
Badminton Section participated in the AED Training on 29" April 2023.
Home Friendly Match with AIVBC Australia on 26" May 2023.
Piala YB Soon Lip Chee on 3 June 2023.

Home Friendly Match with Permatang Tinggi on 2" July 2023.
Away Friendly Games with RBSC on 29" July 2023.

PSC Closed Men’s Doubles on 6™ Aug 2023.

Away Friendly Games with Chinese Swimming Club, Singapore on 1%

Away Friendly Games with Singapore Swimming Club on 2" September 2023.
Badminton Section Get Together on 22" September 2023.

PSC Closed Mixed Doubles on 24" September 2023.

PSC Men’s Singles Handicap Tournament on 5" November 2023.
Captain vs Vice Captain Badminton Tournament on 3@ December 2023.
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2.1

2.2

3.1

3.2

4.1

e PSC Closed Veteran Men’s Doubles on 21% January 2024.
e CNY Get Together on 27" January 2024.
e Away Friendly Match with KBBB at YMCA on 25" March 2024.

TO CONFIRM THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS ANNUAL GENERAL
MEETING HELD ON 24" MARCH 2023 & MATTERS ARISING
THEREFROM

The minutes of the previous meeting were confirmed, proposed by Mr. Tye
Weng Lok (TM0003) and seconded by Mr. Yeoh Lip Pin (Y00178).

There were no matters arising therefrom.

TO CONFIRM AND APPROVE THE STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE
YEAR 2023

The Treasurer, Mr. Frankie Low Auck Seng (L00618) announced that the Badminton
Section has a healthy balance of RM 41,861.00 as on 31% December 2023.

The statement of account for the year 2023 was adopted, proposed by Mr. Lam Ping
Khuan (L00254) and seconded by Mdm. Vijaletchimi A/P Somu (TM1260-P).

TO ELECT OFFICE BEARERS FOR THE PERIOD MAY 2024 — APRIL 2025

The following members were proposed accordingly for the respective posts.

Position Name Proposed By Seconded By

i) Captain Mr. Lee Thai Mr. Steven Tan Teik Mr. Chan Kien

Kir (LO0550) Hoe (TMO0006) Choon (C00293)
There being no other nominations, Mr. Yeoh Lip Pin (Y178) proposed and seconded by
Mr. William Wong(W45) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Lee Thai Kir was duly
elected as the Captain.

Position Name Proposed By Seconded By
ii) Vice- Captain ~ Mr. Chan Kien Mr. Lee Thai Kir  Mr. Frankie
Choon (C00293) (L0O0550) Low Auck Seng
(LO0618)

There being no other nominations, Mr. Steven Tan Teik Hoe (TMO0006) proposed and
seconded by Mr. Kah Kok Cheong (K00335) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Chan
Kien Choon was duly elected as the Vice-Captain.

Position Name Proposed By Seconded By

iii) Convenor Mr. Lester Lon Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit Mr. Balbir Singh
Hong Leong (TMO0861) (B00114)
(LO0525)

There being no other nominations, Mr. Lee Thai Kir (L00550) proposed and seconded
by Mr. Loh Bok Sheang (TM0930) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Lester Loh Hong
Leong was duly elected as the Convenor.
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Position Name Proposed By Seconded By

iv) Treasurer Mr. Frankie  Mr. Balbir Singh Mr. Neoh Din Kiat
Low Auck Seng (B00114) (TMO0682)
(LO0618)

There being no other nominations, Mr.

Chan Kien Choon (C00293) proposed and

seconded by Mr. Tan Tee Wan (T00489) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Frankie Low

Auck Seng was duly elected as the Treasurer.

V) To elect 6 Committee Members

The following members were proposed and seconded by:

Name Proposed By

Mr. Balbir Singh Mr. Chan Kien Choon
(B00114) (C00293)

Mr. Loh Bok Sheang Mr. Balbir  Singh
(TM0930) (B00114)

Mr. Neoh Din Kiat Mr. Chan Kien Choon
(TMO0682) (C00293)

Mr. Kah Kok Cheong Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit
(K00335) (TMO0861)

Mr. Ho Khim Soon Mr.  Neoh Din Kiat
(TM0827) (TM0682)

Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit Mr. Lee Thai Kir
(TMO0861) (LO0550)

There being no other nominations, Mr.

Seconded By

Mr. Frankie Low Auck
Seng (L00618)

Mr. Frankie Low Auck
Seng (L00618)

Mr. Balbir  Singh
(B00114)
Mr.  Neoh Din Kiat
(TMO0682)
Mr. Loh Bok Sheang
(TM0930)

Mr. Chan Kien Choon
(C00293)

Tye Weng Lok (TMO0003) proposed and

seconded by Mr. Tan Wei Khang (T00407) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Balbir
Singh, Mr. Loh Bok Sheang, Mr. Neoh Din Kiat, Mr. Kah Kok Cheong, Mr. Ho Khim
Soon and Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit were duly elected as Committee Members.

ANY OTHER MATTERS
5.1

Chairman thanked all members who attended the AGM meeting today.

There being no other matters, the meeting ended at 7.15 p.m. with a vote of thanks to the

Chair.

Chairman
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