Kelab Sukan Pulau Pinang

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF THE PSC BADMINTON SECTION HELD ON SATURDAY, 30th MARCH 2024 AT 6.30 P.M. AT THE TENNIS NEW WING, PENANG SPORTS CLUB, PENANG.

Present:			
i ieseiit.	Mr. Lee Thai Kir (L00550)	-	Captain
	Mr. Chan Kien Choon (C00293)	-	Vice-Captain
	Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong (L00525)	-	Convenor
	Mr. Low Auck Seng (L00618)	-	Treasurer
	Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit (TM0861)	-	Committee Member
	Mr. Ho Khim Soon (TM0827)	-	Committee Member
	Mr. Loh Bok Sheang (TM0930)	-	Committee Member
	Mr. Kah Kok Cheong (K00335)	-	Committee Member
	Mr. Neoh Din Kiat (TM0682)	-	Committee Member
	Mr. Balbir Singh A/L Indar Singh (B00114)	-	Committee Member

1	Ms. Alie	TM0382	64	Mdm. Mary Tan Lay Bee	L00254-P
2	Mr. Andrew Tijo	T00379	65	Mr. Matthew Mcgrory	TM1056
3	Mr. Benny Soo Ben Sheng	S00317	66	Mr. Mok Kar Hoong	M00223
4	Mr. Chan Chee Kong	TM1095	67	Mr. Ng Choon Heng	TM1333
5	Mr. Chang Chuen Bin	TM0928	68	Datin Ng Soke Moay	TM0057
6	Mr. Cheah Chin Teong	C00275	69	Mdm. Oh Guay Sim	L00525-P
7	Mr. Chew Swee Han	C00207	70	Mdm. Ong Bee Lean	M00223-P
8	Puan Sri Datin Chin Gaik Lean	TM1040	71	Mr. Ong Chin Huat	O00104
9	Mr. Chin Kong Hoe	TM0180-P	72	Mr. Ong Eng Hoe	O00189
10	Mr. Chong Kok Yeng	TM0205	73	Tan Sri Dato' Ong Gim Huat PSM DSPN PJK	O00102
11	Mdm. Chong Seok Kian	TM0819-P	74	Mdm. Ong Lian Kin	C00293-P
12	Mr. Choy Kuan Seng	TM0492	75	Mdm. Ong Suan Hong	L00582-P
13	Mdm. Danaletchumy A/P M. Ramadass	TM0892	76	Mdm. Ooi Gaik Imm	TM0104
14	Mr. Finn Koay Hean Chuan	K00237	77	Mdm. Ooi See Tee	S00309-P
15	Mr. Foo Toon Chai	TM1100	78	Mr. Premchand A/L K Surya Narayanan	TM0943-P
16	Mr. Goh Huck Sun	TM0325	79	Mr. Punethan A/L Ramakrishnan	TM1248
17	Mr. Goh Seak Beng	TM1004	80	Mdm. Quah Gaik Suan	TM1325
18	Mr. Gooi Boon Siah	G00101	81	Mr. Rakesh Cyril	TM1155-P
19	Mr. Gooi Ui Hock	G00066	82	Mr. Rakhveer Singh A/L Santokh Singh	TM0893
20	Mdm. Grace Sng Ju Phin	TM1175-P	83	Mr. Raymond Tan Boon Kheng	TM0018

21	Mdm. Hemalatha A/P Periasamy	TM0943	84	Mr. Roy Lee Chen Ping	TM1175
22	Dato' Ho Kiong Chan	H00105	85	Mr. Santokh Singh A/L Surjan Singh	TM0690
23	Mdm. Ho Ying May	TM1256-P	86	Mr. Saswen Premchand	TM1239
24	Mdm. Hooi Khui Li	TM0292-P	87	Mr. Sea Sand @ Soo Pin Suang	TM1183
25	Mr. Hor Siew Weng	TM1302	88	Mr. Shanmugasundram A/L V. Ramasamy	TM0612
26	Mdm. Jacqueline Sommer Scully	S00376	89	Dato' Sim Ah Chye	S00318
27	Mr. Jaya Chandran Menon	J00085	90	Mr. Soo Boon Eng	S00309
28	Mr. Jaya Raman Menon A/L A.V. Ramachandran	J00084-P	91	Mdm. Soon Gaik Hoon	TM1041-P
29	Mdm. Jenny Teh Lay Hoon	L00550-P	92	Mr. Steven Ooi Chooi Choon	O00133
30	Mdm. Jessica Seng Siew Ai	TM0755	93	Mr. Steven Tan Teik Hoe	TM0006
31	Mr. Joshua Chong Zhi Xin	TM0801	94	Mdm. Susan Cheah Chin Kim	TM0522
32	Mr. Kalai Selvan Subramaniam	K00343	95	Mdm. Tan Bee Poey	T00481-P
33	Mdm. Khoo Yen Leng	TM1025-P	96	Mr. Tan Cheik Eaik	TM0001
34	Mdm. Koay Siew Huar	TM0193	97	Mr. Tan Gim Huat	TM0495
35	Mr. Kok Chin Feong	TM0567	98	Mr. Tan Guan Lai	TM0292
36	Mr. Kong Weng Yeong	TM0381	99	Mr. Tan Lip Gay	TM0831
37	Mr. Lam Hoy Weng	L00582	100	Mr. Tan Sia Jim	T00481
38	Mr. Lam Ping Khuan	L00254	101	Ms. Tan Siew Lan	TM0487
39	Mr. Larry Koay Hean Boon	K00221	102	Mdm. Tan Soo Ting	TM0861-P
40	Mr. Lau Eng Lee	TM1041	103	Mr. Tan Tee Wan	T00489
41	Mr. Lau Hee Yeow	L00392	104	Mr. Tan Wei Khang	T00407
42	Mr. Lee Jean Hoe	L00121	105	Mr. Tan Yew Teik	TM0319
43	Mr. Lee Poh Leng Alex	TM0873	106	Mr. Tan Yu Sin	TM1328
44	Mdm. Lee Sau Eng Christine	TM1088	107	Mdm. Tassanee Sidhu	J00001-P
45	Mr. Leonard Khoo Boo Seng	TM1039	108	Mr. Tay Boon Leong	TM0746-P
46	Mdm. Leong Tock Juan	L00618-P	109	Mr. Tay Kean Aun	T00313
47	Mdm. Lim Chai Hong	TM0268	110	Mr. Teh Jin Kheng	TM1325-P
48	Mr. Lim Chin Loon	TM1135	111	Dr Thaanveer Singh A/L Santokh Singh	TM1202
49	Mr. Lim Ching Han	TM0668	112	Ms. Tye Gaik Hwa	TM0886
50	Mdm. Lim Geok Tin	L00559	113	Mr. Tye Weng Lok	TM0003
51	Mdm. Lim Guat Choo	G00066-P	114	Ms. Valerine Beh Jen Nin	TM1022

52	Mr. Lim Hui Huat @ Lim Hooi Chang	TM1119	115	Mdm. Vijaletchimi A/P Somu	TM1260-P
53	Mr. Lim Kok Wah	TM0886-P	116	Mr. William Wong	W00045
54	Mr. Lim Seang Joo	TM0819	117	Mr. Wong Eng Tean	TM0717
55	Mdm. Lim Yee Fean	TM1045-P	118	Mr. Wong Hean Tuck	TM0842
56	Mdm. Lin Ai Ling	K00237-P	119	Mdm. Wong Lai Peng	TM0567-P
57	Mdm. Loh Bee Lin	L00392-P	120	Mdm. Wong Sau Wai	TM1206-P
58	Mr. Loh Pak Yen	L00329	121	Mdm. Yeo Hui Khen	Y00076-P
59	Mr. Loi Chee Keong	TM1256	122	Mr. Yeoh Guan Siew	Y00076
60	Mr. Low Chong Aun	TM0113	123	Mr. Yeoh Seng Khoon	Y00145
61	Mr. Low Chong Hai	TM0298	124	Mr. Yeow Chong Teng Guan	TM0430
62	Mdm. Low Khar Leng	TM0430-P	125	Mdm. Yong Choy Khum	C00275-P
63	Mr. Malvinderpal Singh A/L Manjit Singh	TM0698			

In attendance: Ms. Nursyafiqah -Club Manager

Ms. Janani Kumaravelu -Assistant Club Manager

Mr. Safwan -Sports Officer

1 WELCOME ADDRESS BY THE CAPTAIN

- 1.1 Chairman thanked the Section Members present for attending the Annual General Meeting and he called the meeting to order at 6.40 pm as the last count attendance was recorded at 62.
- 1.2 Convenor, Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong, also extended his thanks to the Section Members, the General Committee, and the PSC office staff for their continuous support throughout the year.
- 1.3 Convenor, Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong highlighted the following Badminton Section events that took place during the term.
 - KBBB Tournament on 22nd April 2023.
 - Badminton Section participated in the AED Training on 29th April 2023.
 - Home Friendly Match with AIVBC Australia on 26th May 2023.
 - Piala YB Soon Lip Chee on 3rd June 2023.
 - Home Friendly Match with Permatang Tinggi on 2nd July 2023.
 - Away Friendly Games with RBSC on 29th July 2023.
 - PSC Closed Men's Doubles on 6th Aug 2023.
 - Away Friendly Games with Chinese Swimming Club, Singapore on 1st September 2023.
 - Away Friendly Games with Singapore Swimming Club on 2nd September 2023.
 - Badminton Section Get Together on 22nd September 2023.
 - PSC Closed Mixed Doubles on 24th September 2023.
 - PSC Men's Singles Handicap Tournament on 5th November 2023.
 - Captain vs Vice Captain Badminton Tournament on 3rd December 2023.

- PSC Closed Veteran Men's Doubles on 21st January 2024.
- CNY Get Together on 27th January 2024.
- Away Friendly Match with KBBB at YMCA on 25th March 2024.

2 TO CONFIRM THE MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 24th MARCH 2023 & MATTERS ARISING THEREFROM

- 2.1 The minutes of the previous meeting were confirmed, proposed by Mr. Tye Weng Lok (TM0003) and seconded by Mr. Yeoh Lip Pin (Y00178).
- 2.2 There were no matters arising therefrom.

TO CONFIRM AND APPROVE THE STATEMENT OF ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2023

- 3.1 The Treasurer, Mr. Frankie Low Auck Seng (L00618) announced that the Badminton Section has a healthy balance of RM 41,861.00 as on 31st December 2023.
- The statement of account for the year 2023 was adopted, proposed by Mr. Lam Ping Khuan (L00254) and seconded by Mdm. Vijaletchimi A/P Somu (TM1260-P).

4 TO ELECT OFFICE BEARERS FOR THE PERIOD MAY 2024 – APRIL 2025

4.1 The following members were proposed accordingly for the respective posts.

Position Name Proposed By Seconded By

i) Captain Mr. Lee Thai Mr. Steven Tan Teik Mr. Chan Kien Kir (L00550) Hoe (TM0006) Choon (C00293)

There being no other pominations Mr. Yook Lin Pin (V178) proposed and seconder

There being no other nominations, Mr. Yeoh Lip Pin (Y178) proposed and seconded by Mr. William Wong(W45) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Lee Thai Kir was duly elected as the Captain.

Position	Name			Proposed By	Second	led By
ii) Vice- Captain		Chan (C0029	Kien 93)	Mr. Lee Thai Kir (L00550)		Frankie uck Seng 8)

There being no other nominations, Mr. Steven Tan Teik Hoe (TM0006) proposed and seconded by Mr. Kah Kok Cheong (K00335) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Chan Kien Choon was duly elected as the Vice-Captain.

Position	Name	Proposed By	Seconded By
iii) Convenor	Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong (L00525)		Mr. Balbir Singh (B00114)

There being no other nominations, Mr. Lee Thai Kir (L00550) proposed and seconded by Mr. Loh Bok Sheang (TM0930) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Lester Loh Hong Leong was duly elected as the Convenor.

Position	Name		Propo	sed By	Seconded By	
iv) Treasurer	Mr. Low Au (L00618	ck Seng		\mathcal{C}		Neoh Din Kiat 0682)

There being no other nominations, Mr. Chan Kien Choon (C00293) proposed and seconded by Mr. Tan Tee Wan (T00489) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Frankie Low Auck Seng was duly elected as the Treasurer.

v) To elect 6 Committee Members

The following members were proposed and seconded by:

<u>Name</u>	Proposed By	Seconded By		
Mr. Balbir Singh	Mr. Chan Kien Choon	Mr. Frankie Low Auck		
(B00114)	(C00293)	Seng (L00618)		
Mr. Loh Bok Sheang	Mr. Balbir Singh	Mr. Frankie Low Auck		
(TM0930)	(B00114)	Seng (L00618)		
Mr. Neoh Din Kiat	Mr. Chan Kien Choon	Mr. Balbir Singh		
(TM0682)	(C00293)	(B00114)		
Mr. Kah Kok Cheong	Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit	Mr. Neoh Din Kiat		
(K00335)	(TM0861)	(TM0682)		
Mr. Ho Khim Soon	Mr. Neoh Din Kiat	Mr. Loh Bok Sheang		
(TM0827)	(TM0682)	(TM0930)		
Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit	Mr. Lee Thai Kir	Mr. Chan Kien Choon		
(TM0861)	(L00550)	(C00293)		

There being no other nominations, Mr. Tye Weng Lok (TM0003) proposed and seconded by Mr. Tan Wei Khang (T00407) that nomination to be closed. Mr. Balbir Singh, Mr. Loh Bok Sheang, Mr. Neoh Din Kiat, Mr. Kah Kok Cheong, Mr. Ho Khim Soon and Mr. Yeoh Ee Tit were duly elected as Committee Members.

5 ANY OTHER MATTERS

5.1 Chairman thanked all members who attended the AGM meeting today.

There being no other matters, the meeting ended at 7.15 p.m. with a vote of thanks to the Chair.

Chairman